01-07-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCI	Ξ
United States Patent and	Trademark Offic	e

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	

102915279

o the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) b	elow
by the state of th	CIUVV.

To the Bricetor of the 0.0.1 atent and Trademark Office. Fleas	e record the attached documents of the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Thomas J. Kennedy, III Mark L. Binette	Name: Callaway Golf Company
Mark E. Birlotto	Internal Address:
	ss
Execution Date(s) December 21, 2004	Street Address: 2180 Rutherford Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	2100 Kuthenord Kodu
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Carlsbad
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: <u>California</u>
Government Interest Assignment	Country UOA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 92008-7328
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michelle Bugbee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 425 Meadow Street	☐ Enclosed
P.O. Box 901	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Chicopee	8. Payment Information
State: Massachusetts Zip: 01021-0901	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 413-322-2937	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 413-322-2575	b. Deposit Account Number 17-0150
Email Address: michelle.bugbee@topflite.com	Authorized User Name Michelle Bugbee
9. Signature: Willes Wall	D
(Signature	December 21, 2004 Date
Michelle Bugbee	Total number of pages including cover 4
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

01/06/2005 GTON11 00000065 170150 11019755

01 FC:8021 40.00 BA

Docket No. P-6296

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we Thomas J. Kennedy, III of 3 Mirick Lane, Wilbraham,
Massachusetts 01095, U.S.A. and Mark L. Binette of 241 Elizabeth Drive, Ludlow,
Massachusetts 01056, U.S.A., have invented a new product entitled:

GOLF BALL and,

WHEREAS an application for Letters Patent of the United States is filed herewith, and

CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY a corporation of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 2180 Rutherford Road, Carlsbad, California 92008-7328, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder,

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1) or other valuable consideration to us in hand paid by CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY, we have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and set over to said CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY, its successors or assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and any Letters Patent of the United States of America and/or any country foreign thereto, that may be granted to us therefore. Further, we hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee to insert in this instrument the identifying serial number and filing date of our said application when received.

REEL: 016121 FRAME: 0392

ASSIGNMENT (continued)

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 21st day of, 2004.

Thomas J. Kennediv. II

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS

COUNTY OF: HAMPDEN

On this A day of Necember, 2004, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared the above named Thomas J. Kennedy, III, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing Assignment and who has acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

SHARON E. BELIVEAU Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires February 14, 2008

My Commission Expires:

WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>M</u> day of, <u>Docember</u>, 2004.

Mark L. Binette

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

COUNTY OF: HAMPDEN

On this **2/st** day of **1** cember 2004, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared the above named Mark L. Binette, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing Assignment and who has acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

SHARON E. BELIVEAU
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Cornmission Expires
February 14, 2008

RECORDED: 12/21/2004

My Commission Expires: